



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1822/2016**

**FERTILISER ASSOCIATION OF
INDIA (FAI) & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kaveeta Wadia and Mr.
Shashank Tripathi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Singh and Mr. J. Rathi,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **15.05.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for some more time
to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 31.08.2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 15, 2017

'rs'