

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1822/2016

FERTILISER ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
(FAI) & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Arvind K. Nigam, Senior
Advocate with Ms Kavita Wadia, Mr
Shashank Tripathi, Mr Mehtaab Singh
Sandhu and Mr P. Kaushal,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Amit Mahajan, CGSC for UOI
with Mr Randeep Sachdeva and Mr
Olson Nair, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **25.04.2019**

1. Mr Mahajan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further time to file an affidavit, in compliance with the order dated 29.01.2019.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of one week, from today.
3. List on 02.08.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

APRIL 25, 2019

RK