

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1822/2016

FERTILISER ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (FAI)
& ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Kaveeta Wadia, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Amit Mahajan, CGSC with Mr
Olson Nair, Advocate for R-1 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

02.08.2019

1. Arguments partly heard.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the parties shall file written synopsis of their arguments not exceeding two pages each alongwith the authorities relied upon by them before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17.09.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 02, 2019
MK