



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1822/2016**

FERTILISER ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (FAI) & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Kaveeta Wadia, Ms.Apeksha
Deshmukh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC, UOI with
Mr.Olson Nair, Mr.Gitesh Chopra, Advs. for R-1.
Mr.Anil Soni, ,CGSC with Mr.Devesh Dubey,
Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **24.09.2019**

This petition has been listed before this Bench upon being
released from being part-heard by the previous Bench.

List for hearing on 12th December, 2019.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

RN