



\$~10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1822/2016**

**FERTILISER ASSOCIATION
OF INDIA (FAI) & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Sarad Kumar Sunny,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Madhav Bajaj and Ms. Kunjala
Bhardwaj, Advocates for Mr. Kirtiman
Singh, CGSC.
Mr. Manashwy Jha, Advocate for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

04.01.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned proxy counsel for Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Advocate seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty.

List on 10.07.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 04, 2023

kd