



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1822/2016**

FERTILISER ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(FAI) & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Sarad Kumar, Mr. Sunny, Mr.
Rohan Dua, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Ms. Shreya V
Mehra, Ms. Vidhi Jain, Mr. Varun
Rajawat, Mr. Kartik Baijal,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% 25.01.2024

1. Mr. Sarad Kumar, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners stated that he has already moved an adjournment slip which is not opposed on behalf of the respondents.

2. List on 15.05.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 25, 2024/j