



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1822/2016**

**FERTILISER ASSOCIATION
OF INDIA (FAI) & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Sarad Kumar Sunny, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Ms. Shreya V.
Mehra and Mr. Varun Rajawat,
Advocates for UOI**

**Ms. Priya Singh, Advocate for
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC for UOI
Mr. Manashwy Jha, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

15.05.2024

1. The pleadings are stated to be completed.
2. List on 04.09.2024 for final hearing.
3. In the meantime, the petitioners and the respondents shall be at liberty to file their written submissions along with case laws relied upon at least 02 weeks prior to the next date of hearing with exchange of copies.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 15, 2024

N/HVK