



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1822/2016**

FERTILISER ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (FAI) & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarad Kr. Sunny, Mr. Keshav
Mann, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC, Mr.
Arjun Basra, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

07.03.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rekha Palli, it will not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. List the matter on 19.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 7, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any