



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1822/2016**

**FERTILISER ASSOCIATION
OF INDIA (FAI) & ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sharad Kumar Sunny and Mr.
Madhav Binlani, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC, Mr.
Arjun Basra, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

19.05.2025

1. List for consideration on 25.09.2025.
2. In the meantime, the parties shall exchange the written submissions filed on their behalf.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 19, 2025/rd