



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1822/2016**

FERTILISER

ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (FAI) & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv., Mr. Sarad Kumar Sunny and Mr. Madhav Binzani, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC, Mr. Gaurav Singh Sengar and Ms. Tooba Khan, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Anil Mittal and Mr. Atul Chauhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. It is notice that *vide* order dated 21.01.2026 passed in the present proceedings, the concerned Joint Secretary was directed to join the proceedings virtually today. However, he is not present today.
2. Issue Court notice to the concerned Joint Secretary for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/at/sl