



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1822/2016

FERTILISER ASSOCIATION OF INDIA (FAI) & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sarad Kumar Sunny, Mr. Madhav
Binzani, Mr. Mehul Rathor,
Advocates (M:9958178853)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC with Mr.
Gaurav Singh Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Mittal, Mr. Atul Chauhan,
Advocates for State of UP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he may be granted liberty to file an additional affidavit to bring on record certain facts.
2. Accordingly, liberty is granted to the petitioners to file an additional affidavit, along with documents, if so needed.
3. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks. Response, if any, be filed by the respondents, before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 18th January, 2027.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 29, 2026/au